

Noble Firetech Engineers Pvt Ltd



ONSIC & SSI Admistered ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company for the Protection & Safety Engineer Office No: 01, Neelkamal CHSL, 1st Floor, Plot No: 17 Sector: 05, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai 400701

Tel: 9892663099, 9967847160, Fax: 27547180, Email: noblefiretech@gmail.com www.noblefiretech.com

Ref No: 255

B Form Certificate

Date: 08/01/2024

Six-month certificate to be given in every January and June and July to Dec by the owner or occupier for compliance of the Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that I/We have carried out inspection of the Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures installed in the following building or premises, namely: -

M/S. Yashwant Rao Chavan English Medium School, Plot No-23, Sector-15, Koperkhairne, Navi Mumbai.400709.

I/We further certify that these installations in the above-mentioned buildings are maintained in good repair and efficient conditions.

During the period of **July to December 2023** (6 month) as required under the provisions of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006(Mah III of 2007.) The details of the inspection of installations carried out by me/us are mentioned in the report appended herewith.

License No. MFS / LA / RF-96 / RD-90

Maharashtra Fire services License No MFS / LA / RF-96 / RD-90 . Date - 21/02/2023

Place: Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai.

Date: -08-01-2024

दिनांक | 6/02/2024 दिनांक | 6/02/2024 'ब' प्रमाणपत्र दाखल कखन घेण्यात आले अग्निशमन विभाग नवी मुंबई महानगरपालिका For Noble Firetech Engineers Pvt 11d

SUBRANGSH U SANDIP

Digitally signed by SUBRANGSHU SANDIP CHOUDHURY Date: 2024.02.03

CHOUDHURY Date: 2024.02.03 18:11:49 +05'30'

Authorized Signature

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No:- Nmmc| FIRE | HolVASHI | 113/2024

Certified that the YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL at Plot No 23 Sector 15, Koparkhairane Navi Mumbai comprises of 1 basement(s) and 3 (upper floors) owned/occupied by JAWAHARLAL NEHRU INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH, NANDED M.S have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 14/02/2024 in the presence of NEERAJ DUBEY and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto classes 1 to 12 with effect from July 2023 to December 2023 for period of 6 months/years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:

Issued on 16/02/2024 (date of issue) at <u>YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN ENGLISH</u> MEDIUM SCHOOL by NOBLE FIRETECH ENGINEERS PVT LTD.

*Strike out whichever is not applicable.



Signature with Seal:

Name:

Divisional Fire Officer

Designation:

Fire Department

Name & Address of Department/Office!ion

To,

YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

Plot No 23 Sector 15, Koparkhairane Navi Mumbai

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled an annulled due to